MAZIE K. HIRONO COMMITTEE OM ARMED SERVICES

HANMAIL COMMITTEE ON ENERGY &
, MATURAL RESOURCES
- COMMITTEE OM THE JUDICIARY
Anited States Senate T O T DA e
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1104 ENTREFRENEURSHIP

COMMITTEE OM VETERAMS' AFFAIRS

June 6, 2025
The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito The Honorable Tammy Baldwin
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies Services, Education, and Related Agencies,
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the
entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,
g K o

Mazie K. Hirono
United States Senator
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Hirono, Mazie(D-HI) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

University of Hawaii Cancer Center

Blood Bank of Hawaii

Purple Maia Foundation

Kuakini Medical Center

Castle Medical Center

Pasefika Empowerment and
Advancement

Surfrider Spirit Sessions

REHAB Hospital

Partners in Development
Foundation

University of Hawaii System

REHAB Hospital

Krilla Kaleiwahea Foundation

Malama Aina Foundation

Hawaii Diaper Bank

Boys & Girls Club of the Big Island

West Hawaii Community Health
Center dba Hawaii Island
Community Health Center

Big Island Substance Abuse
Council

Hawaii Health Systems
Corporation - West Hawaii Region

Lanai High and Elementary School
Foundation

Community Clinic of Maui, Inc.
dba Malama I Ke Ola Health Center

Boys & Girls Clubs of Maui

Project Purpose

To support the purchase of robotic liquid handling
systems.

To purchase and retrofit two bloodmobiles.

To develop an early college program for students
on Oahu.

To replace end-of-life Magnetic Resonance
Imaging (MRI) machine.

To update a hospital transformer.

To support a mentorship program for youth in
Hawaii.

To support a mentorship program for youth on
Oahu.

To replace a generator.

To enhance early childhood development and
school readiness.

To conduct a feasibility study for a senior living
community and innovation hub.

To replace beds and equipment.

To support a skilled trades learning center on
Oahu.

For education programs of the Kahikina Learning
Center.

To expand mobile diaper bank service.

To expand afterschool, academic support,
substance abuse prevention, and nutrition
programs.

To renovate and expand clinic space for health
services.

To develop a mobile crisis response unit.

To replace bed and gurney fleet for two
hospitals.

To develop the community school model at Lanai
High and Elementary School.

To support a new clinic in Lahaina and upgrade
their electronic health records (EHR) system.

For youth wellness and mental health programs.

Project
Location

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

City and County
of Honolulu HI

County of
Hawaii HI

County of
Hawaii HI

County of
Hawaii HI

County of
Hawaii HI

County of
Hawaii HI

County of
Hawaii HI

County of Maui
HI

County of Maui
HI

County of Maui
HI

Amount

Requested

($000)

$1,500

$1,000

$360

$1,690

$1,000

$284

$250

$2,000

$1,800

$1,432

$1,098

$510

$417

$110

$990

$1,500

$1,000

$1,006

$120

$1,782

$800
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Hale Makua

Aloha House, Inc.

Maui Memorial Medical Center

Ceeds of Peace

PATCH

Collaborative Support Services

Aha Punana Leo

Project Vision

Aloha United Way

Boys & Girls Club Of Hawaii

The Filipino Veterans Recognition
and Education Project

The Hawaii Agricultural Foundation

Archive for Health, Arts & Spirit

Blueprint for Change

Girl Scouts of Hawaii

Partners in Development
Foundation

Council for Native Hawaiian
Advancement

Hawaii Pacific University

Changemakers Community
Economic Development
Corporation

Armed Services YMCA Hawaii

Boys & Girls Club Of Hawaii

Best Buddies International, Inc.

Flagman Inc.

To replace beds at Hale Makua.

To construct an inpatient treatment dormitory.

To replace bedside patient monitors.

To expand the community school model at
Hawaii public schools.

To improve school readiness through expansion
of a credentialing program for early childhood
practitioners, including stipends.

To develop early childhood programs for children
on Hawaii Island and Oahu.

For an early childhood education Hawaiian
language immersion program.

To support dental, vision, and hearing screenings
in schools.

To expand Hawaii’s statewide 211 information
and referral service for basic needs, crisis, and
disaster response.

To develop a pilot initiative primarily focused on
Artificial Intelligence (AI) education.

To expand the Duty to Country Education
project.

To expand a program that promotes local food in
Hawaii public schools.

To provide trauma-informed training to health,
education, and human services professionals in
Hawaii.

To develop the workforce for Family Resource
Centers in Hawaii.

To support afterschool programs at Hawaii public
schools.

To support low income families and children
through a financial literacy program.

To support workforce development programs in
Hawaii.

To establish an aquaculture degree program on
Oahu.

To support a training program for professional
fundraisers.

To expand military families programming.

To conduct repairs on clubhouses on Kauai and
Oahu.

To support outreach to students with disabilities
in Hawaii.

To expand a road safety education program for
students in Hawaii.
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County of Maui
HI

County of Maui
HI

County of Maui
HI
State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

$1,850

$372

$850

$836

$250

$1,326

$1,252

$810

$800

$505

$1,000

$662

$1,100

$2,350

$556

$2,300

$1,353

$1,147

$250

$524

$600

$250

$2,250
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Barr Center To expand data-driven approaches to improving State-wide HI $650
reading and math in Hawaii’s schools.



