## United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1104

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS & ENTREPRENEURSHIP COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS

June 6, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies, U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Mezi K. Dino

Mazie K. Hirono United States Senator

## Hirono, Mazie(D-HI) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
University of Hawaii Cancer Center	To support the purchase of robotic liquid handling systems.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,500
Blood Bank of Hawaii	To purchase and retrofit two bloodmobiles.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,000
Purple Maia Foundation	To develop an early college program for students on Oahu.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$360
Kuakini Medical Center	To replace end-of-life Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) machine.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,690
Castle Medical Center	To update a hospital transformer.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,000
Pasefika Empowerment and Advancement	To support a mentorship program for youth in Hawaii.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$284
Surfrider Spirit Sessions	To support a mentorship program for youth on Oahu.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$250
REHAB Hospital	To replace a generator.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$2,000
Partners in Development Foundation	To enhance early childhood development and school readiness.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,800
University of Hawaii System	To conduct a feasibility study for a senior living community and innovation hub.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,432
REHAB Hospital	To replace beds and equipment.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$1,098
Krilla Kaleiwahea Foundation	To support a skilled trades learning center on Oahu.	City and County of Honolulu HI	\$510
Malama Aina Foundation	For education programs of the Kahikina Learning Center.	County of Hawaii HI	\$417
Hawaii Diaper Bank	To expand mobile diaper bank service.	County of Hawaii HI	\$110
Boys & Girls Club of the Big Island	To expand afterschool, academic support, substance abuse prevention, and nutrition programs.	County of Hawaii HI	\$990
West Hawaii Community Health Center dba Hawaii Island Community Health Center	To renovate and expand clinic space for health services.	County of Hawaii HI	\$1,500
Big Island Substance Abuse Council	To develop a mobile crisis response unit.	County of Hawaii HI	\$1,000
Hawaii Health Systems Corporation - West Hawaii Region	To replace bed and gurney fleet for two hospitals.	County of Hawaii HI	\$1,006
Lanai High and Elementary School Foundation	To develop the community school model at Lanai High and Elementary School.	County of Maui HI	\$120
Community Clinic of Maui, Inc. dba Malama I Ke Ola Health Center	To support a new clinic in Lahaina and upgrade their electronic health records (EHR) system.	County of Maui HI	\$1,782
Boys & Girls Clubs of Maui	For youth wellness and mental health programs.	County of Maui HI	\$800

Hale Makua	To replace beds at Hale Makua.	County of Maui HI	\$1,850
Aloha House, Inc.	To construct an inpatient treatment dormitory.	County of Maui HI	\$372
Maui Memorial Medical Center	To replace bedside patient monitors.	County of Maui HI	\$850
Ceeds of Peace	To expand the community school model at Hawaii public schools.	State-wide HI	\$836
РАТСН	To improve school readiness through expansion of a credentialing program for early childhood practitioners, including stipends.	State-wide HI	\$250
Collaborative Support Services	To develop early childhood programs for children on Hawaii Island and Oahu.	State-wide HI	\$1,326
Aha Punana Leo	For an early childhood education Hawaiian language immersion program.	State-wide HI	\$1,252
Project Vision	To support dental, vision, and hearing screenings in schools.	State-wide HI	\$810
Aloha United Way	To expand Hawaii's statewide 211 information and referral service for basic needs, crisis, and disaster response.	State-wide HI	\$800
Boys & Girls Club Of Hawaii	To develop a pilot initiative primarily focused on Artificial Intelligence (AI) education.	State-wide HI	\$505
The Filipino Veterans Recognition and Education Project	To expand the Duty to Country Education project.	State-wide HI	\$1,000
The Hawaii Agricultural Foundation	To expand a program that promotes local food in Hawaii public schools.	State-wide HI	\$662
Archive for Health, Arts & Spirit	To provide trauma-informed training to health, education, and human services professionals in Hawaii.	State-wide HI	\$1,100
Blueprint for Change	To develop the workforce for Family Resource Centers in Hawaii.	State-wide HI	\$2,350
Girl Scouts of Hawaii	To support afterschool programs at Hawaii public schools.	State-wide HI	\$556
Partners in Development Foundation	To support low income families and children through a financial literacy program.	State-wide HI	\$2,300
Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement	To support workforce development programs in Hawaii.	State-wide HI	\$1,353
Hawaii Pacific University	To establish an aquaculture degree program on Oahu.	State-wide HI	\$1,147
Changemakers Community Economic Development Corporation	To support a training program for professional fundraisers.	State-wide HI	\$250
Armed Services YMCA Hawaii	To expand military families programming.	State-wide HI	\$524
Boys & Girls Club Of Hawaii	To conduct repairs on clubhouses on Kauai and Oahu.	State-wide HI	\$600
Best Buddies International, Inc.	To support outreach to students with disabilities in Hawaii.	State-wide HI	\$250
Flagman Inc.	To expand a road safety education program for students in Hawaii.	State-wide HI	\$2,250

Barr Center

To expand data-driven approaches to improving reading and math in Hawaii's schools.

Document created 06/06/2025, 05:57 PM

\$650